UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2230555092 Fee: \$67.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 11/01/2022 11:43 AM Pg: 1 of 16

This instrument was prepared by and after recording should be mailed to:

Standard Cartage Co., Inc. 2400 S. 27th Ave. Broadview, IL 60155

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

SUBCONTRACTOR'S CLAIM FOR MECHANICS LIEN

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL R/R

Mount Sinai Hospital Medical Center of Chicago (Owner) and Sinai Health System (Mortgagor) Attn: Karen Teitelbaum 2750 W. 15th Street Chicago, IL 60608

TO OOR

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL R/R

Lancaster Pollard Mortgage Company, LLC (Mortgagee)
65 E. State Street, 16th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL R/R

American Weathermakers, Inc. Attr.: Stephen Adamitis (Contractor's Agent) 341 Actiony Trail Northbrook, IL 60062

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL R/R

American Weathermakers Inc. d/b/a Northern Weathermakers HVAC Inc. (Contractor) 339 Anthony Trail Northbrook, IL 60062

1. The CLAIMANT, Standard Cartage Co., Inc., 2400 S. 27th Ave., Broadview, IL 60155, hereby files its claim for mechanics lien on the Property, more fully described below, and claims a lien on the Property and against the interest of the following entities in the Property: Mount Sinai Hospital Medical Center of Chicago, Owner; Sinai Health System, Mortgagor; Lancaster Pollard Mortgage Company, LLC, Mortgagoe: American Weathermakers, Inc. d/b/a Northern

2230555092 Page: 2 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Weathermakers HVAC, Inc., Contractor; and any other person claiming an interest in the Property by, through, or under the owner, or any lenders therefor, stating as follows:

2. At all times relevant hereto and continuing to the present, Owner owned the following described land in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

PARCEL: See attached description, Exhibit A

P.I.N.: 16-24-221-008-0000

which property is commonly known as 1500 S. Fairfield Avenue, Chicago, IL 60608, (the "Property").

- 3. On information and belief, the Owner, Mount Sinai Hospital Medical Center of Chicago, contracted with American Weatoermakers, Inc. d/b/a Northern Weathermakers HVAC, Inc., Contractor, to make certain improvements to said Property. Alternatively, on information and belief, Sinai Health System (a) as the Owner's agent, entered into the contract and the work was performed with the knowledge and consent of the Owner; (b) in the alternative, the Owner authorized Sinai Health System to enter into the contract; or (c) in the alternative, the Owner knowingly permitted Sinai Health System to enter into the contract for the improvement.
- 4. Subsequent thereto, CLAIMANT entered into an agreement with American Weathermakers, Inc. d/b/a Northern Weathermakers HVAC, Inc. under wnich CLAIMANT provided machinery moving and rigging services (labor, materials, and equipment) to receive, store, deliver, move, hoist to roof, set, and assist to reassemble (1) new MUA on the premises of said Property, having first provided demolition services for (1) old MUA on premises of said Property, see attached Quotation dated April 25, 2022, Exhibit B.
- 5. The CLAIMANT performed its work under Contractor's Job No. 21C063 and Purchase Order No. 180963 on June 24, 2022, and June 27, 2022, and submitted sales invoice 87272 with signed job receipts. Exhibit C.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 6. The CLAIMANT last performed work under the agreement on June 27, 2022.
- 7. There is due, unpaid and owing to the CLAIMANT, after allowing all credits, the principal sum of Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars (\$14,475.00) which principal amount bears interest at the rate of 1.5% per month. CLAIMANT claims a lien on the Property and against the interest of the Owner, and other parties named above, in the Property (including all land improvements thereon) and on the monies or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner under said contract against said Contractor, in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars (\$14,475.00) plus interest.
- 8. Notice has been provided to the Property Owner, and persons otherwise interested in the above-described Property, as to the status of the undersigned as subcontractor as provided by the Standard Cartage Co., Inc. Mechanics Lien Act.

Control Office

Cynthia J. Stoub Kovalic Standard Cartage Co., Inc. 2400 S. 27th Ave. Broadview, IL 60155

UNOFFICIAL CC

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS))SS COUNTY OF COOK)

The Affiant, Michael W. Stoub, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and states that he is an authorized representative of Standard Cartage Co., Inc., that he has read the above and foregoing subcontractor's notice and claim for mechanic's lien and that to the best of his knowledge and belief the statements therein are true and correct.

OFFICIAL SEAL **REBECCA KUNTARAS** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 3/15/25

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on this At a day of

Notary Public

Cook County Clark's Office My commission expires: 318 1203

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Rebecca J. Kuntaras, certify under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure that I served a copy of the Subcontractor's Notice of Intention to File Claim for Lien, a copy of which is attached, upon the parties set forth above by enclosing same in a properly addressed and stamped envelope, certified mail, return receipt requested, and causing it to be deposited in the United States mail depository located at 6625 Cermak Road, Berwyn. 1L 60402-9998 on August 23, 2022, before 6 p.m.; additionally, that I served a copy of the Subcontractor's Claim for Mechanics Lien upon the parties set forth above by enclosing same in a properly addressed and stamped envelope, certified mail, return receipt requested, and causing it to be deposited in the United States mail m. at 662.

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE depository located at 6625 Cermak Road, Berwyn, IL 60402-9998 on or before October 24, 2022, by 7 p.m.

2230555092 Page: 6 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PIN #16-24-221-008-0000

FEE ESTATE IN THE LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT 4:

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN MICHAEL MCDONALDS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 17, 18 AND 19 (EXCEPT PARTS FOR STREETS) IN BLOCK 3 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ½ OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TRACT 5:

THE EAST 40F THE VACATED NORTH-SOUTH 16 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJUNING LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN MICHAEL C. MCDONALD'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 2 17, 18 AND 39 (EXCEPT PARTS HERETOFORE INDICATED FOR STREETS) OF BLOCK 3 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID.

LEASEHOLD ESTATE IN 17:1E LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT 1:

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1 TO 5, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN J. VASI A AND SON'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 TO 12 INCLUSIVE, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 6 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ½ OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE 1HIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOT 3, OF LOT 4 (EXCEPT THE EAST 24.68 FEET THEREOF), LOT 5 (EXCEPT THE EAST 41.32 FEET THEREOF) AND OF LOT 7 LYING SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF WEST OGDEN AVENUE AS WIDENEY, IN BLOCK 6 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEL 3:

LOTS 1 TO 5, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 6 (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR OGDEN AVENUE) OF COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ALSO,

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF WEST 15TH STREET AND OF THE ALLEYS VACATED ACCORDING TO ORDINANCE PASSED ON APRIL 21, 1967 BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO, EXCEPTING

2230555092 Page: 7 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

THEREFROM ANY PART THEREOF FALLING WITHIN LOT 7 IN BLOCK 7 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ALSO,

PARCEL 5:

LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE WEST 16.0 FEET OF THE EAST 17.0 FEET THEREOF), AND LOTS 3 TO 20, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2, 3, AND 5 AND A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 7 OF COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ALSO,

PARCE 6:

LOTS 1 TO 3, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 7 IN COOK AND ANDERS ON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ALSO,

PARCEL 7:

THAT PART OF LOT 7.16' BLOCK 7 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 15TH PLACE AS WIDENED, ALSO,

PARCEL 8:

THAT PART OF LOTS 1 TO 11, BOTH INCI USIVE, AND OF THE 16.0 FEET VACATED ALLEY EAST AND, ADJOINING SAID LOTS, VYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 15TH PLACE, AS WIDENED, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 6 AND 5 IN BLOCK 7 OF COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORF5A'D, ALSO,

PARCEL 9:

LOTS 4, 5 AND 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 7 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ALSO,

PARCEL 10:

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN V. LUSK'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN SUBLIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 7 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ALSO,

PARCEL II:

LOT 1 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2, 3 AND 5 AND A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 7 OF COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, ALSO,

2230555092 Page: 8 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 12:

THAT PART OF VACATED SOUTH FAIRFIELD AVENUE LYING ACROSS PARTS OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 6 OF COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, LYING SOUTHERLY OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST OGDEN AVENUE AS WIDENED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO PER ORDINANCE PASSED OCTOBER 29, 1888 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 1889 AS DOCUMENT 1066458 AND LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 15TH STREET, AS INDICATED, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ALSO,

PARCEL 13:

THAT PART OF VACATED WEST 15TH STREET BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY THE SOUTH LINE OF BLOCK 6 OF COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, AND BOUNDED ON THE SOUTH BY THE NORTH LINE OF BLOCK 7 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION, AND BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION ON THE WEST LINE OF VACATED SOUTH FAIRFIELD AVENUE IN BLOCK 6 OF AFORESAID SUBDIVISION AND BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH WASHTFNAY AVENUE AS DEDICATED IN THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION, ALSO,

PARCEL 14:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH AND SOUTH VACATED 16 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY IN A PART OF LOT 2 IN SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2, 3 AND 5 AND A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 7 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY A LINE DRAWN ONE FOOT WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 2, AND ON THE WEST BY A LINE OF AWN 17 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 2 AND ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2, AND ON THE SOUTH BY THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2, AND THE EAST AND WEST VACATED 16 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY THE SOUTH LINE OF V. LUSK'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 TO THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 7 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTIONED AND BY THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2, 3 AND 5 AND A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 7 IN COOK AND AND ENDON'S SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTIONED AND ON THE SOUTH BY SUBDIVISION OF LOTA IN BLOCK 7 AND THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 19 AND 20 IN SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2. 3 AND 5 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 7 ALL IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION AND ON THE WEST BY THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE AFORESAID NORTH AND SOUTH VACATED 25 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY AND ON THE EAST BY THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH WASHTENAW AVENUE DEDICATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

2230555092 Page: 9 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 15:

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 AND 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 AND 3 IN BLOCK 6 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN.

TRACT 2:

LC IS 1 THROUGH 12, INCLUSIVE IN JOHN BERRY JR. GUARDIAN'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 15 AND 16 TOGETHER WITH LOTS 6 THROUGH 11, INCLUSIVE, IN MICHAEL C. MCDC N/ LD'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 17, 18 AND 19, (EXCEPT PARTS HERETOFORE DEDICATED FOR STREET) ALL IN BLOCK 3 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/2 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANCE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

PARCEL I

A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF LOTS 1 TO 7, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN JOHN BERRY, JR. GUARDIAN'S SUBDIVISION OF 1 OTS 15 AND 16 OF BLOCK 3 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/2 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, RECORDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF \$/\(\text{ID}\) LOT 1 (BEING ALSO THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH CALIFORNIA AVENUE AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREET); THENCE EAST ALCING THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1 (BEING ALSO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH \$1,P.ET), A DISTANCE OF 119.00 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE AFOREMENTIONED LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 AND 6 (BEING ALSO THE WEST LINE OF A 15 FOOT WIDE PUBLIC ALLEY) A DISTNACE OF 150.15 FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED LOT 7; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 7 (BEING ALSO THE NORTHEWESTERLY LINE OF A 16 FOOT WIDE PUBLIC ALLEY), A DISTANCE 136.18 FEET, TO THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF AFOREMENTIONED LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 5, 6 AND 7 (BEING ALSO THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH CALIFORNIA AVENUE), A DISTANCE OF 203.13 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF LOTS 6 TO 12, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN JOHN BERRY JR. GUARDIAN'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 15 AND 16, TOGETHER WITH LOTS

2230555092 Page: 10 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

6 TO 11, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN MICHAEL C. MCDONALD'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 17, 18 AND 19 (EXCEPT PARTS HERETOFORE DEDICATED FOR STREET) ALL IN BLOCK 3 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 8 IN JOHN BERRY JR. GUARDIAN'S SUBDIVISION (BEING ALSO THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH CALIFORNIA AVENUE AND THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF OGDEN AVENUE), THENCE NORTH OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 8 (BEING ALSO NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF OGDEN AVENUE); A DISTANCE OF 125.07 FEET TO THE NORTHWISTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHW STERLY LINE OF LOTS 8, 9, 10, 11 AND 12 IN JOHN BERRY JR. GUARDIAN'S SUBDIVISION AND ALONG THE NORTHWESETERLY LINE OF LOTS 11 AND 10 IN MICHAEL C. MCDONALD'S SUBDIVISION (SAID LINE BEING ALSO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC ALLEY), A DISTANCE OF 195.68 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 10; THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 9, 8, 7 AND 6 IN MICHAEL C. MCDONALD'S SUBDIVISION (BEING ALSO THE SOUTH LINE OF A 16 FOOT WIDE PUBLIC ALLEY), A DISTANCE OF 101.02 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 6 (BEING ALSO YES WEST LINE OF SOUTH FAIRFIELD AVENUE), A DISTANCE OF 80.02 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOTS 6, 7, 8, 9 10 AND 11 IN MICHAEL C. MCDONALD'S SUBDIVITION AND ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOTS 12, 11, 10, 9 AND 8 IN JOHN JEILRY JR. GUARDIAN'S SUBDIVISION (SAID LINE BEING ALSO THE NORTHEASTELLY LINE OF OGDEN AVENUE), A DISTANCE OF 306.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BECAN ING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TRACT 3

LOTS 4 AND 5 IN MICHAEL MCDONALD'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 17, 18 AND 19 (EXCEPT PARTS FOR STREETS) IN BLOCK 3 IN COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TRACT 6:

ALL THE VACATED NORTH-SOUTH AND EAST-WEST; AND THE NORTHEASTERLY-SOUTHWESTERLY 16 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEYS LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 TO 6, BOTH INCLUSIVE, LYING SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 7, AND LYING NORHTEASTERLY OF THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 8 TO 12, BOTH INCLUSIVE, ALL IN JOHN BERRY JR. GUARDIAN'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 15 AND 16 IN BLOCK 3 OF COOK AND ANDERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13

PIN 16-24-221-008-0000 ALL IN CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1500 S. FAIRFIELD AVEENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60608

2230555092 Page: 11 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B



DATE April 25, 2022

2400 S. 27th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155

P: (708) 216-9900 f: (708) 216-9932

Prepared for:

Cliff Kalash

Northern ' √e2thermakers

335 Anthony Frail

Northbrook, IL 50762 P: (847) 498-2888

C: (847) 613-0832

E: kalashc@northern.veathermakers.com

Quotation valid until:

December 31, 2021

Prepared by:

Douglas A. Stoub

Project Address:

Mount Sinai Hospital 1500 S. Fairfield Ave.

Chicago, IL 60608

L. Kalasilo@nortilemi.38 .35 hai	500: 247-721-0	158 H	
	Scope of work	Section of the sectio	AMOUNT
assist your personnel to k/d then	rvices to receive the below MUA at our facility (see pack the parts as needed reload onto our trucks, owith our im truck. Move to location on the roof and directed by your personnel.	deliver to	6 14,475.00
One (1) new Carrier Labor and equipment to demo th	147"x95 'x73" @ 4,050 lbs. e below existing MUA on the roof of the above site quipment, hauf away and le jall? dispose of.	i, move - ⊈≌⊕	9,000.00
1. One (1) existing MUA	153"x99"x78" @ approx. 5,000 lhs.		
Roof protection as required We will require the courtyard are All scrap to become property of \$	a and double doors to the hospital be closed for so Standard Cartage Co., Inc.	veral days	
	ervices to receive the below MUA at our facility (see site, unload and hoist to the roof with our crane an onnel.		26.975.00
1. One (1) new Carrier	147"x95"x75" @ 4,050 lbs.		Co
Straight time rates included. Street permit for closure of Califo 120T crane working at 122' radiu	ornia included with detour routes, signage and flagg is at 71% capacity.	gers.	8
		TOTAL	n/a

If you have any questions concerning this quotation, contact us at above.

Thank you for this opportunity to provide our services!

2230555092 Page: 12 of 16

JNOFFICIAL COPY EXHIBIT B

Included in this price is all labor and equipment required to perform this work safely, according to our safety program. Not included in our price is the work of other trailes.

Our price is based on the present scale of wages, subject to the conditions as shown below. Our quotation is based on work being performed on a straight time basis and overtime will be for an additional charge, unless otherwise indicated. Any delays not caused by us, requests for overtime work, additional Leceure work performed after December 31, 2021 will result in additional charges. Unless specified above, certified payroll is not included in this price or is CCIP or CCIP programs, and will be charged extra administration time. Performance of this contract is contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays 'anyond our control.

Unless otherwise stated herein the Collowing shall be done or furnished by you without expense to us:

- All permits required by law.
- Satisfactory openings and doory and large enough to permit moving of subject machinery or equipment, and access to same.
- Places to secure our rigging.
- Pipe, electrical work, or the labor of other tracks.
- A representative on the job who is to supervise our work of placing of machines into correct locations. Any re-locating or setting the second time of any machinery will be for an additional marge
- Uninterrupted elevator service with a compete at operator, where necessary, in the performance of the above work.
- Any material for leveling, shoring, or anchoring. Lab into anchor, shore, or level will be an additional charge unless indicated above.
- Any balance not paid in 30 days is subject to a \$25.00 lace fee or interest of 18% annually (1.5% per month) whichever is greater,
- All equipment shipped to us, for you, must be shipped with vour company name C/O Standard Cortage Co.
- 10. We require 48 hrs. notice of all deliveries to our facility.
- 11. Any coulpment stored, in our facility, is only insured under our cargo insurance for up to 14 days. After that insurance must be secured by you, if necessary.
- 12. Any equipment stored longer than the included two (2) weeks will be user at 1.15 per square foot, per month, until shipped or installed.
- 13. Any equipment (in storage) unpaid for 4 months will be considered abandone at his becoming the property of Standard Cartage Co. Inc.
- 14. A safe secure workplace for our employees and tools.
- 15. Any and all utility disconnections
- 16. Any additional site specific training or access will be billed additional.
- 17. Any site specific insurance requirements must be provided to us, not less than seven (7) by lineus days prior to our job start. Any delays may incur additional fees and charges.
- 18. Credit card payments are subject to service fees of 8%.
- 19. Retention is not applicable to this quote.

(The original to be signed and returned to us)

20. Cancellations must be made one (1) business day prior to out job start or 20% fee may be incurred.

Any corrections or repairs due to worn or broken parts, any changes, additions, corrections made by us will be for a ladditional charge. Terms of this contract are prompt payment when work is completed. If work continues for more than 30 days, we will invoice you as work progresses and same becomes due and payable at once.

We carry workmen's compensation, public liability and cargo insurance for our operators. With respect to the machinery being transported, dismantled, hoisted, or erected, we shall be liable for direct physical loss or damage thereto as covered by our Cargo insurance poly, This proposal and acceptance thereof shall constitute the contract for the performance of the work described above.

□ I acknowledge reading all 2 page(s) of this quotation, and will be bound to its terms.

	Respectfully Submitted
Accepted	STANDARD CARTAGE CO., INC.
δγ	By Normalis A Whork
Date	Douglas Stoub, Estimator

2230555092 Page: 13 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

WEISS BUSINESS FORMS, INC. 847:945-3424



AMERICAN WEATHERMAKERS GROUP RESIDENTIAL	NORTHERN WEATHERMAKERS HVAC © COMMERCIAL	INTERNAL PURCHASE ORDI	ER NO. 180963
○ Service	(ii Service	.,	SE TYPE
instail	i.: Construction	JUDB EQUIPMENT (*300)	T) WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES
○ Supervac	_ Sheathretal Shop	☐ JOS CONTROLS (1500)	C WAREHOUSE TOOLS
∰ Warehouse	N-Control N	☐ JOB SERVICE PARTS (2000)	LI WAREHOUSE OTHER
	ан б ^а ду кету битунду керенден компонитон компонитуру керенден керенден керенден керенден керенден керенден кере	☐ JOB SM MATERIAL (3000) ☐ JOB PIPING MATERIAL (3500)	= TOOLS
İ		JOB SUBCOMPACTORS (4000)	C TOOL REPAIR
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	- January	1,08 OTHER (5000)	C VEHICLE REPAIRS
	The second secon		
Ē		E SERVICE TOOLS	□ UNIFORMS
	2 A C = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		II OFFICE
		SERVICE OTHER	EXPENSE/SUPPLIES
	\		.3 ACCOUNTING
PHONE NO.:	•	☐ SHEETMETAL STOCK	EXPENSE/SUPPLIES
FRUITE WO.		☐ SHEETMETAL TOOLS	
SPOKETO: Lau		SHEETMETAL OTHER	G OTHER
JOB NO			TAXAGLE
SERVICE NO.			and the second s
NAME ADDRESS S	NAME OF THE PARTY		: Māx exempt
DATE OF ORDER DA	TE REQUIA (0) FOB	SHIP VIA	Serviceman/Truck no.
1 /25/22 11.	CI ORIGIN	Transmission of the same of th	
4/29/24 WIII		YAWIE	Philosophia Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna ann ann
1 ONDERED RECEIVED	PLEASE SUPPLY ITEMS LISTED	BELOW JUN	IT PRICE TOTAL
1	LEVE - M.E	- TESTILED TO	3-740
			ga an aga dha da sadhana dha a sa
	MILL ESTE	5 CHEWY	AUMZ
3	ZENN NATT - 4	=======================================	
4	BILLY BOLL	. Same	
5	and the same of th		
6	RELITION - 12	J) J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	
		T LOVES TO THE TOTAL TOT	The state of the s
7	# # AV S ! LOT !	MIL	AN OLD THE THE PARTY OF THE PAR
8		45/	5,75000
	Свять в у вы V вы учения в применя на примен		
9	тиметим технология табанетия технология именен насции, мунициуму, мунициуму, технология и мунициуму.	The Color of the State of Stat	
phone 1			
X WWW.	and the second of the second o	0. М. А. С. Мак С. Того с совой 1864 1864 1864 г. Освой 1864 г. Мак у совой у овой с нест с не у учество в бого воздов форма о нецион с не вы	d character de 1990 de descripció de maior con constituir de 2000 se contractor e productivo a qualificación con communicación de contractor de 1990 se co
		entrovers as the entrovers in the Medical Section (As Anthonic Control Control Control Control Control Control	**************************************
See and the second	MUST BE SIGNED		

2230555092 Page: 14 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Standard Cartage Co., Inc.

EXHIBIT C

Invoice

Invoice Number: 87272

Invoice Date: Jun 27, 2022

Page:

2400 S. 27th Avenue Broadview, JL 60155-3853 Phone: (708) 216-9900 Fax: (708) 216-9932

Sold To: Northern Weathermakers HVAC Inc. 335 Anthony Trail Northbrook, IL 60062-2013

PO#180963

Curtama PO		
Customer PO	Payment Terms	Due Date
30963	Net 10 Days	7/7/22

Description	Extension
Machinery moving and rigging services to receive (1) new Carrier MUA at our shop, store, assist your	
personnel to knock down and pack parts as needed, ir load, deliver to Mt. Sinai Hospital, 1500 S.	
Fairfield Ave., Chicago, IL, unload, hoist to roof with our of the control ocation and assist your	
personnel to reassemble.	
As agreed, per line one of quote:	14,475.00

Subtotal

14,475.00

TOTAL

14,475.00

2230555092 Page: 15 of 16

3 2066

#8 MONDEY-

494 404 OCTOVIS G GAZ RECEIPT

130 2 Lko 25 6 STANDARD CARTAGE COMPANY

- Machinery Moving - Millwrights Cartage Contracting

4/27/22

2400 S. 27th Ave. Broadview, IL 60155 708-216-9900

EXHIBIT C

Receipt # _	F34 180363	Date	8/80/20/20/25
Shipped to	Northernweathernahens @ Kouss	o Gungi	Hospital
	Bran - 869-700-9584	endelly all all to a self-all all all all all all all all all all	TANKA W
Address	4500 t. Patrilet Ave.	- manda combine company arms a financia communicati	THE MENTION AND THE STATE OF TH
City/State_		Michael and Anna dans are added a	refer mental a restrict of the engineering and companies of the

Quant

e jaja

emeryed 12 29/2021, emorated, described your peraminel to the abstrable and repain, reliase onto to brush, move we Accarson on -ಯಮಿ ಜಾಹಾರ ನರು ಮಿಂದುಕಾರಿಕಾರ್ಯ ಇಂಡು ನರು ಕ್ರಾಂಟಕ

Description

Above received in good order

2230555092 Page: 16 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SUBCONTRACTOR* NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILE CLAIM FOR LIEN

Date: August 23, 2022	One copy of this Notice is being given to the Owner by (check one
	Registered Mail - Return Receipt Requested
	OR
\Diamond	Hand Delivery
OWNER'S NAME:	Mount Sinai Hospital Medical Center of Chicago
OWNLR'S ADDRESS:	2750 W. 15th Street
0,	
	Chicago, IL 60608
The undersigned Subcont cae American Weathermakers, and	or having contracted with d/b/a Northern Weathermakers HVAC, Inc., 339 Anthony Drive.
Northbrook, IL 60062	
provided materials and/or la Machinery moving and riggin	
	(Scottle hard arrivemed)
to improve your property lo	
1500 S. Fairfield Ave., Chicas	o. IL 60608; [PIN: 16-24 27,-008-0000]
	ved within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the
	ved within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the a Claim for Lien on your Property. SUBCONTRACTOR NAME:
	ved within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the a Claim for Lien on your Property.
	ved within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the a Claim for Lien on your Property. SUBCONTRACTOR NAME:
	ved within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the a Claim for Lien on your Property. SUBCONTRACTOR NAME: Standard Cartage Company, Inc
	ved within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the a Claim for Lien on your Property. SUBCONTRACTOR NAME: Standard Cartage Company, Inc By: Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub
	ved within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the a Claim for Lien on your Property. SUBCONTRACTOR NAME: Standard Cartage Company, Inc By: Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub Grin num of grown signing than:
	ved within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the a Claim for Lien on your Property. SUBCONTRACTOR NAME: Standard Cartage Company, Inc By: Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub (print name of person vienter from a vienter from the control of person vienter from the control of pe
	wed within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the a Claim for Lien on your Property. SUBCONTRACTOR NAME: Standard Cartage Company. Inc By: Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub Grin nam decrease dange law: Title: Treasurer Address: 2400 S. 27th Avenue
	wed within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the a Claim for Lien on your Property. SUBCONTRACTOR NAME: Standard Cartage Company. Inc By: Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub Grin nam decrease dange law: Title: Treasurer Address: 2400 S. 27th Avenue
Subcontractor intends to file * A Subcontractor is anyone who pr	Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub Figure 1. Stoub Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub Address: 2400 S. 27th Avenue Broadview. IL 60155 Telephone Number: (708) 216–9900 Devides labor and/or materials for construction under a contract with any party except the second contract with a second contract with the second contract with a
* A Subcontractor is anyone who prowner of the Property being impro	Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub Figure 1. Stoub Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub Address: 2400 S. 27th Avenue Broadview. IL 60155 Telephone Number: (708) 216–9900 Devides labor and/or materials for construction under a contract with any party except the second contract with a second contract with the second contract with a
* A Subcontractor is anyone who pr Owner of the Property being impro	Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub (grin name of general standard contract with any party except the date of this Notice, the a Claim for Lien on your Property. SUBCONTRACTOR NAME: Standard Cartage Company. Inc By: Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub (grin name of general standard stan
* A Subcontractor is anyone who prowner of the Property being impround Sworn to before me on Stand	SUBCONTRACTOR NAME: Standard Cartage Company. Inc By: Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub Geno num of genoral darkey have: Title: Treasurer Address: 2400 S. 27th Avenue Broadview. IL 60155 Telephone Number: (708) 216–9900 ovides labor and/or materials for construction under a contract with any party except the ed. 3/2022 by Tyler J. Stoub as as as as as as as as as a
* A Subcontractor is anyone who prowner of the Property being impro and Sworn to before me on Stand	Authorized Agent's Name: Tyler J. Stoub Grant Telephone Number: (708) 216–9900 Telephone Number: (708) 216–9900 Telephone Number: (708) 216–9900 Total Stoub Tyler J. Sto